## Watts - Woodland Airport, Code: 041

Watts-Woodland Airport, Inc. 17992 County Road 94B Woodland, CA 95695

Bruce Watts, President, Airport Manager (530) 867 6652 Watts-Woodland Airport, Inc. (866) 951 7352 Toll Free Voice and Fax bruce.watts@watts-woodlandairport.com

www.watts-woodlandairport.com

The Watts-Woodland Airport offers a well-maintained 3,700 foot paved, lighted runway with WAAS and VOR instrument approaches. A variety of hangars and tie downs are available, including fully enclosed T-Hangars with power and light as well as more basic Port-A-Port individual hangars. Commercial hangar and shop space is also available.

Watts-Woodland Airport, Inc. is the airport owner. The airport has been owned by the Watts family since 1952, and is believed to be the oldest private owned, public use airport in continuous operation in the US. The airport was founded by the Yolo Fliers Club in 1919.

Watts-Woodland Airport, Inc. provides self-service fuel services on a 24 hour basis. Aircraft acquisition, management. brokerage and consulting services are also available, along with professional pilot services and advanced flight instruction.

Advanced Helicopter Services is a major tenant on the airport and provides full service piston and turbine helicopter maintenance support for an extensive international customer base.

Advanced Helicopter Services 1-530-669-7115 service@advheli.com www.advancedhelicopterservices.com

The Yolo Fliers Country Club including private golf and restaurant facilities is adjacent to the airport with the restaurant open to fly in guests for lunch Tuesday through Sunday, including breakfast on weekends. A collared shirt is required equipment for male guests. (Loaner shirts avialable on request.)